

Athens County Engineer ATH-CR25-0.16 Landslide Repairs Project Bid Tabulation - 5/28/2024					Engineer's Estimate		Alan Stone Co., Inc.		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Craig Edward Susanny, Inc.		Mckee Paving and Sealing, LLC		The Beaver Excavating Company	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 871.90	\$ 871.90
2	203	EMBANKMENT	330	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 53.29	\$ 17,585.70
3	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	287.5	FT	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,525.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 6,756.25	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,762.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,187.50	\$ 26.70	\$ 7,676.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,612.50
4	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,162.00	\$ 4,324.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
5	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	15	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 2,062.50
6	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	300	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00
7	832	EROSION CONTROL	2000	EACH	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,500.00
8	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	40	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 42.57	\$ 1,702.80	\$ 135.32	\$ 5,412.80
9	611	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	5	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 267.48	\$ 1,337.40
10	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 825.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 2,571.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE	83	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,885.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,205.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 88.41	\$ 7,338.03
12	422	DOUBLE CHIP SEAL	560	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 15.57	\$ 8,719.20	\$ 17.86	\$ 10,001.60
13	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130,282.02	\$ 130,282.02
14	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE W18x97	1584	FT	\$ 180.00	\$ 285,120.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 140,976.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 163,152.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 166,320.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 139,392.00	\$ 149.91	\$ 237,457.44	\$ 126.56	\$ 200,471.04
15	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	16	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 1,119.24	\$ 17,907.84
16	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	157	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 35,325.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,120.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 13,188.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 22,765.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 105.74	\$ 16,601.18
17	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	270	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 9.59	\$ 2,589.30
18	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	200	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.83	\$ 3,766.00
19	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	356	FT	\$ 160.00	\$ 56,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,040.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 41,296.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 42,720.00	\$ 139.49	\$ 49,658.44	\$ 252.01	\$ 89,715.56
20	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, KING PILES, AS PER PLAN	1012	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 76,912.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 96,140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 83.36	\$ 84,360.32	\$ 207.82	\$ 210,313.84
21	530	STRUCTURE, MISC.: PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL	106	EACH	\$ 725.00	\$ 76,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 63,600.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 64,130.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 618.32	\$ 65,541.92	\$ 935.52	\$ 99,165.12
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 4,171.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,417.55	\$ 6,417.55
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,347.50	\$ 5,347.50	\$ 5,606.46	\$ 5,606.46
24	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,250.50	\$ 15,250.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 33,344.00	\$ 33,344.00	\$ 64,393.76	\$ 64,393.76
25	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMACE BOND AND FOR PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 3,742.32	\$ 3,742.32
PROJECT TOTAL =						\$ 800,000.00	(-46.7%)	\$ 426,754.25	(-43.3%)	\$ 454,000.00	(-35.7%)	\$ 514,485.00	(-34.8%)	\$ 521,749.50	(-25.4%)	\$ 596,454.37	(+14.1%)	\$ 912,765.42